ADAMS

INFORMATION FOR VOTING ON

NOVEMBER 8, 2022

Vote by Mail

Deadline to register to vote and change party Saturday, October 29, 2022
enrollment for the General Election: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Deadline to apply for a vote by mail Tuesday, November 1, 2022 - 5:00 PM
ballot before the General Election:

There are two ways to apply for a vote by mail ballot:

Fill out the postcard you received from the Secretary of State’s Office and return (you can drop in the
mail (postage paid) or put in the drop box at Town Hall)

2022 Vote by Mail Application (state.ma.us) if you didn’t receive a post card

Send your completed and signed vote by mail ballot application (link above) to:

by mail to Town Clerk’s Office, 8 Park Street, Adams, MA
by email to hmeczywor@town.adams.ma.us

In Person Early Voting prior to General Election:
Town Hall ~ 8 Park Street, Adams, MA 01220
Saturday, October 22, 2022 — Friday, November 4, 2022

Hours:
Saturday, October 22™ 9:00 AM to 3:00 PM
Monday, October 24" & Tuesday, October 25t 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM
Wednesday, October 26 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM

Thursday, October 27t 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM
Friday, October 28" 8:00 AM to 12:00 PM
Saturday, October 29t 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM

Monday, October 31 & Tuesday, November 1 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM
Wednesday, November 2™ 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM
Thursday, November 3™ 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM
Friday, November 4t 8:00 AM to 12:00 PM

Vote on Election Day
Adams Memorial Building, 30 Columbia Street
Tuesday, November 8, 2022
Hours from 7:00 AM to 8:00 PM

Questions? Call: 743-8300 Ext. 176 or Email: hmeczywor@town.adams.ma.us


https://www.sec.state.ma.us/ele/elepdf/Vote-by-Mail-Paper-Application-2022.pdf

